

**COMS No. 14 of 2025**

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar vice Mr. Sanjeev  
Kumar Suri, Advocate for petitioner.

As per report of Registry, none has  
come forward to remove the objection. Learned  
counsel for the plaintiff is requested to remove the  
objection within one week. List thereafter.

**Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)**

**19.11.2025**  
*(Shalini)*