

COMS No.14 of 2025

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar vice Mr. Sanjeev
Kumar Suri, Advocate for plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has
now filed OMP No. 1531 of 2025 CPC for placing
on record copy of plaint filed afresh after
removing the objection. Let the said OMP be
listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate
orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

09.12.2025
(Shalini)