

**M/s Paragon Paper Industries LLP Vs. Holy Faith
International (P) Ltd. & others**

COMS No.14 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

OMP No.1531 of 2025

Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable for
05.03.2026, on steps being taken within one week.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 16, 2025
(Rishi)