

**M/s Paragon Paper Industries Vs. Holy Faith
International (P) Ltd. & Ors.
COMS No. 14 of 2025.**

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

OMP No. 1531 of 2025

As per report of the Registry, defendant No.1 remains unserved for want of correct address, defendants No.2 & 4 stands served and summons issued to defendant No.3 have not yet been received back after service.

However, a perusal of the memo of parties demonstrates that defendants No.1 to 4 are one and the same entity i.e. Holy Faith International Pvt. Ltd., which has been sued through its authorized signatory but by providing four different addresses of the said authorized signatory.

Faced with this situation, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the case be taken up after two weeks to enable him to have instructions.

List on **25.03.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 05, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)