

**M/s Paragon Paper Industries Vs. Holy Faith
International (P) Ltd. & Ors.
COMS No. 14 of 2025.**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the case be taken up after two weeks, so that appropriate application can be filed for deletion of names of defendants No.1, 3 & 4 from the array of respondents.

List after three weeks, as prayed for. Let needful be done, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)